STATE OF ALASKA RFP NUMBER 2024-0700-0006
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

Department of Labor & Workforce Development
Division of Administrative Services, Procurement
1111 W. 8™ Street, Suite 306
Juneau, AK 99801

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: 5/4/23

RFP TITLE: Child Care Task Force Facilitation

RFP OPENING DATE AND TIME:

This amendment is being issued to respond to questions received from prospective proposers:

Question 1: Do resumes count against the five-page maximum in the Experience & Qualifications Submittal
Form B (that is, do the resumes need to be included within this 5-page-limited section), or can they be
additional attachments in the appendix?

Response 1:  No.

Question 2:  We understand that the anonymity clauses have been removed in sections 4.04-4.07; however,
we are seeking additional clarification regarding the necessity of letters of references, versus what is written in
the Experience & Qualifications section re. providing names and contact information for references.

Response 2:  Names and contact information of past projects in this section please.

Question 2 Continued : Are letters of references requested or required for this submission?
Response 2 Continued: Letters of reference are optional.

Question 3: It is our understanding that the task force will be required to meet on a minimum of a monthly
basis. Is this requirement only during the first six months of contract until the initial report is filed, or for 12
months until the final report is filed in July 2024, or for the entire 18 months of the contract, even after the final
report has been turned in?

Response 3: We will meet monthly for the first 12 months until the final report is filed and as needed after that
until the end of the contract.
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Procurement Officer
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